of thirty six (36) months after the Effective Date (“Term”). The State shall have no obligation to 
the Grantee for fulfillment of the Scope outside the Term. 

B.2. Term Extension. It is understood and agreed that the State may extend the Term an additional 
period of time, not to exceed three hundred-sixty five (365) days beyond the expiration date of 
this Grant Contract, under the same terms and conditions. In no event, however, shall the 
maximum Term, including all extensions or renewals, exceed a total of sixty (60) months.

C.         PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

C.1. Maximum Liability. In no event shall the maximum liability of the State under this Grant Contract 
exceed Fifteen Million One Hundred Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Fifty Five Dollars 
($15,119,155.00) (“Maximum Liability”).

C.2. Compensation Firm. The Maximum Liability of the State is not subject to escalation for any 
reason unless amended. The Grant Budget amounts are firm for the duration of the Grant 
Contract and are not subject to escalation for any reason unless amended, except as provided